

(Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) (Document Number) (Document Number) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only	(Re	questor's Name)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	(Add	dress)	<u> </u>
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL     (Business Entity Name)     (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Add	dress)	<u>_</u>
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		WAIT	MAIL
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	(Bu:	siness Entity Nam	ie)
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	(Dor	cument Number)	
	Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Office Use Only	Special Instructions to F		
X		Office Use Only	ý
2	127		



05/19/23--01010--008 ++87.50



T. LEMIEUX	• •
JUL 1 1 2023	

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Sunny	Mavhall

	Name o	of Persoi	l	
Owner Services, Inc.				
<u></u>	Firm/Co	ompany	<b>-</b>	
PO Box 84410				
<u> </u>	Ad	dress		·····
Baton Rouge, LA 70884-4410				
	City/State	and Zir	code	
Sunny.Mayhall@theLDSgroup.com	•			
E-mail ad	dress: (to be use	d for fut	ure annual report i	notification)
For further information concerning t	his matter. pleas	e call:		
Sunny Mayhall	225 at (	76	8-6160	
Name of Person	Area Co	ode	Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COURIER ADD	RESS:		MAILING A	
Registration Section			Registration S	
Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee			Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suit Tallahassee, FL 32303	e 810		Tallahassee, F	
Enclosed is a check for the following Please make check payable to: FLORI		NT OF S	ТАТЕ	
	Filing Fee &		75 Filing Fee &	\$87.50 Filing Fee.
Certifi	cate of Status	Cert	ified Copy	Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **Division of Corporations**

June 22, 2023

• •

SUNNY MAYHALL P.O. BOX 84410 BATOB ROUGE, LA 70884-4410

SUBJECT: OWNER SERVICES, INC. Ref. Number: W23000087655

We have received your document for OWNER SERVICES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please give the complete name of Robert St. George Tucker Weinm.,

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Tracy L Lemieux Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 923A00014187

• •

www.sunbiz.org

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Owner Services, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co." or "Corp.")

(If name unavail:	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate name a	idopted for the purpose of transac	aing business in Florida
Mississippi	3.	72-1491230	
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if	applicable)
11/06/2000	5.		
	of incorporation)	(Date of duration, if oth	er than perpetual)
5. N/A			
	(Date first transacted business in (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.15		bility)
777	., Suite 800, Jackson, MS 39201	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	(Principal offic	ce <u>street</u> address)	
PO Box 84410, I	Baton Rouge, LA 70884-4410		
	(Current mailing	g address, if different)	ແກ 
3. Name and stree	address of Florida registered agent: (P.O	. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	Robert Lee Thomas, Chief Financial Officer		:
Office Address:	Depart. of Financial Services, 200 E. Gaines	s St.	
	Tallahassee	Florida 32399	· 🔒
	(Citv)	(Zip code)	

### 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Zha

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Α.	DI	RF	(T	O	RS

🗆 Vice Chairman	Address:		Bradford Odell Yarbrough Name:
	Address:	DVice Chairman	10543 S. Glenstone Place Address:
Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810	Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810
President		President	
□Vice President		□Vice President	
Other	Other	□0ther	Other
🗋 Chairman	Robert Lee Thomas	□ Chairman	Jonathan Tyler Cannon Name:
□Vice Chairman	Address:	□ Vice Chairman	Address:
	Baton Rouge, LA 70810	Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810
President		President	
DVice President		□Vice President	
Secretary	Treasurer	Secretary	
Chief Fina	incial O	D0ther	Other
□ Chairman	N <u>Robert St. George Tucker Weinmann</u>	□Chairman	James Waldon Massey Name:
🗋 Vice Chairman	Address:	⊖Vice Chairman	10543 S. Glenstone Place Address:
Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810	Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810
President		President	
□Vice President _		☐Vice President	
Secretary			🗆 l reasurer
Other	Other	Other	Other

individuals may by added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

B. Robert Lee Thomas Secretary Treasurer, and CFO (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

A. DIRECTORS			
🗆 Chairman	Richard Thomas Foley	() Chairman	Phillip Wayne Moore
□Vice Chairman	10543 S. Glenstone Place	Uvice Chairman	10543 S. Glenstone Place
Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810	Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810
President		President	
Vice President		Vice President	
Secretary		Secretary	
Other	Other	🗆 Other	Other
□Chairman	Otis Wilbert Favre, Jr.	□ Chairman	Lawrence Shepard Scarcy, Jr.
	Address:	□ Vice Chairman	Address:
	Baton Rouge, LA 70810	Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810
		President	
Vice President		Vice President	
Secretary	C Freasurer	Secretary	
Other	①Other	Other	Other
□Chaiman	Bruce Cannon Kirk	□ Chairman	Jason Shannon Rasti
⊡Vice Chairman	Address:	□Vice Chairman	Address:
Director	Baton Rouge, LA 70810	Director	Baton Rouge, LA
President		□President	
OVice President		☐ Vice President	
Secretary		Secretary	🖸 freasurer
□Other	Quber	Exec. VP	Other

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Non-indexed individuals must be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. A

12.

Signature of Director or Officer

The officer or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that the facts stated herein are true and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, E.S.

Robert Lee Thomas Scretceng Trasurch, and CFO (lyped or printed nanciand capacity of person signing application) 13.

